Ivan Krolo

PERSONAL INFORMATION

DATE OF BIRTH:

WORK EXPERIENCE (total):
WORK EXPERIENCE (PBZ):
FOREIGN LANGUAGES:

11 September 1957

33.88 years
30.65 years
English

<3

WORKING EXPERIENCE

02/2016 — present

02/2009 — 02/2016
01/2003 —02/2009
02/1998 —01/2003
08/1996 — 02/1998
03/1995 — 08/1996
09/1993 — 03/1995

01/1993 - 09/1993
12/1988 —12/1993

11/1986 —01/1988

1983 — 1986

EDUCATION

(Final paper
pending)

1982

Affluent Client Department and Private Client Department — Senior Executive
Director (PBZ)

Distribution Channel Management Division —Senior Executive Director (PBZ)
Risk Management and Control Group — Senior Executive Director (PBZ)
Member of the Management Board responsible for Investment Banking, PBZ
Group Subsidiaries and Internal Audit (PBZ)

Member of the Task Force for the Bank Restructuring Programme (PBZ)
Investment Banking Division — Director (PBZ)

Investment Banking Division — Acting Director of the Brokerage Department
(PBZ)

Investment Projects Centre — Senior Advisor (PBZ)

Loan Department (DUPS 01) for Oil and Gas Company Financing — Senior Credit
Officer - Large Corporate (PBZ)

Loan Department (DUPS 01) for Oil and Gas Company Financing — Credit Officer
- Large Corporate (PBZ)

Financial Inspector (SDK Zabok)

Specialist Postgraduate Studies in Banking and Finance - Faculty of
Economics and Business, University of Zagreb

M.Econ., Faculty of Economics and Business
University of Zagreb

ADDITIONAL TRAINING

2017
2016
2015
2015
2015
2013
2012
2011
2009

European Banking Forum 2017 (Arena International)
Croatian Insurance Days (Croatian Insurance Bureau)
Croatian Insurance Days (Croatian Insurance Bureau)

e-biz conference (Case d.o.0.)

Distribution Summit (EFMA)

IFRS Briefing for Senior Managers, IFF

Customer Acquisition, Retention and Communication (EFMA)
Synergy Training (Spirala izvrsnosti)

Future of Retail Banking (Marketforce Business Media)



