

PERSONAL INFORMATION

DATE OF BIRTH: 11 September 1957

WORK EXPERIENCE (total): 33.88 years WORK EXPERIENCE (PBZ): 30.65 years FOREIGN LANGUAGES: English



WORKING EXPERIENCE

02/2016 – present	Affluent Client Department and Private Client Department – Senior Executive Director (PBZ)
02/2009 - 02/2016	Distribution Channel Management Division –Senior Executive Director (PBZ)
01/2003 - 02/2009	Risk Management and Control Group – Senior Executive Director (PBZ)
02/1998 – 01/2003	Member of the Management Board responsible for Investment Banking, PBZ Group Subsidiaries and Internal Audit (PBZ)
08/1996 – 02/1998	Member of the Task Force for the Bank Restructuring Programme (PBZ)
03/1995 - 08/1996	Investment Banking Division – Director (PBZ)
09/1993 – 03/1995	Investment Banking Division – Acting Director of the Brokerage Department (PBZ)
01/1993 - 09/1993	Investment Projects Centre – Senior Advisor (PBZ)
12/1988 – 12/1993	Loan Department (DUPS 01) for Oil and Gas Company Financing – Senior Credit Officer - Large Corporate (PBZ)
11/1986 - 01/1988	Loan Department (DUPS 01) for Oil and Gas Company Financing – Credit Officer
\	- Large Corporate (PBZ)
1983 – 1986	Financial Inspector (SDK Zabok)

EDUCATION

(Final paper pending)	Specialist Postgraduate Studies in Banking and Finance - Faculty of Economics and Business, University of Zagreb	
1982	M.Econ., Faculty of Economics and Business University of Zagreb	

ADDITIONAL TRAINING

	2017	European Banking Forum 2017 (Arena International)
(2016	Croatian Insurance Days (Croatian Insurance Bureau)
	2015	Croatian Insurance Days (Croatian Insurance Bureau)
	2015	e-biz conference (Case d.o.o.)
	2015	Distribution Summit (EFMA)
	2013	IFRS Briefing for Senior Managers, IFF
	2012	Customer Acquisition, Retention and Communication (EFMA)
	2011	Synergy Training (Spirala izvrsnosti)
	2009	Future of Retail Banking (Marketforce Business Media)